UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

V.

Zentian Limited Patent Owner.

Case IPR2023-00037 Patent No. 10,971,140

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MR. CHRISTOPHER SCHMANDT

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner will

conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's witness as follows:

| Place: | 177 Huntington Avenue, 17th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 |
|------------|---|
| Date/Time: | September 6, 2023 at 9:00 AM Eastern (and lasting no longer than 7 hours of testimony). |
| Declarant: | Christopher Schmandt |

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software and by video.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Peter C. Knops

Peter C. Knops, Reg. No. 37,659 Kayvan B. Noroozi, *Pro Hac Vice* Noroozi PC 11601 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2170 Los Angeles, CA 90025

Attorneys for the Patent Owner

Date: August 25, 2023

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MR. CHRISTOPHER SCHMANDT was

served electronically via e-mail on August 25, 2023, on the following counsel of

record for Petitioner:

Adam P. Seitz Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com PTAB@eriseip.com Adam M. Sandwell Adam.Sandwell@eriseip.com

Jennifer C. Bailey Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com

Erise IP, P.A. 7015 College Blvd., Ste. 700 Overland Park, Kansas 66211

/Peter C. Knops/

Peter C. Knops

Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: August 25, 2023

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.